

## Folsom City Council Staff Report

MEETING DATE:	7/14/2020
AGENDA SECTION:	Consent Calendar
SUBJECT:	Appointment of Council Member Andy Morin to the City of Folsom / Folsom Cordova Unified School District 2x2 Committee
FROM:	City Clerk's Department

## RECOMMENDATION / CITY COUNCIL ACTION

It is recommended that the City Council concur with Mayor Sarah Aquino's recommended appointment of Council Member Andy Morin to the City of Folsom / Folsom Cordova Unified School District 2x2 Committee (a committee comprised of two Folsom City Council Members and two FCUSD Board Members) until the conclusion of his term on the City Council in December 2020.

## **BACKGROUND / ISSUE**

Representatives from the City of Folsom and the Folsom Cordova Unified School District meet in a 2x2 setting to discuss issues of civic and educational interest. These meetings help to develop and support the respective roles of each agency towards mutually beneficial programs. Currently, Vice Mayor Sheldon serves on the 2x2 committee, and the second seat is vacant due to the recent resignation of a Council Member.

Mayor Aquino proposes to appoint Council Member Andy Morin to fill the vacant position on the City of Folsom / Folsom Cordova Unified School District 2x2 Committee.

Submitted,

Christa Freemantle, CMC

City Clerk

This page is intentionally left blank.